City of Granger Special City Council Meeting Minutes January 30, 2023

Mayor Tony James opened the Special City Council meeting at 5:30 p.m. at the Granger Community Center, 2200 Walnut Street, Granger, Iowa.

Roll Call: Present: Backous, Saak and Danilson by speaker phone	Not Present: Bermel, Brandt
Backous made a motion to approve the agenda, seconded by Saak. All Ayes.	
Action to approve the liquor license renewal for Mojitos was approved by Saak, seconded by Backous. All Ayes.	
Action to approve the hiring of Jessica Bilbo for part-time yoga instructor at \$15/hr (pending background and drug screen results) starting immediately was approved by Saak, seconded by Backous. All Ayes.	
Action to approve the hiring of Megan Kaszinski for part-time custodian at \$15/hr (pending background and drug screen results) starting immediately was approved by Saak, seconded by Backous. All Ayes.	
Meeting adjourned at 5:31 p.m.	
	Tony L. James, Mayor
Attest:	
Kristy Trzeciak, City Clerk	